

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 171
LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07171
DISTRICT : N1
CONTRACT TIME : 10/04/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : ESSEX

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
ROUTE 21 PEDESTRIAN AND STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 001063770
PEDESTRIAN AND STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NEWARK, ESSEX COUNTY

URBAN

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

Table with 5 columns: RANK, VENDOR NO./NAME, TOTAL BID, % OVER LOW BID. Rows for S8136 and G7305.

==

Summary table for items (1) S8136 and (2) G7305, showing unit prices and amounts.

--

SECTION 0001 ROADWAY

Main item list table with columns for item code, description, quantity, unit, unit price, and amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 171  
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07171  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

		( 1 ) S8136	( 2 ) G7305	( )
		STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR	GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION				AMOUNT
AMOUNT				UNIT PRICE
--				
0019 020013A15D	490.000 SY	15.00000	7350.00	25.00000 12250.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK				
0020 020014D02J	2.000 U	250.00000	500.00	500.00000 1000.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT				
0021 020014D21C	470.000 GAL	0.01000	4.70	6.00000 2820.00
TACK COAT				
0022 020014D23F	2300.000 LF	2.50000	5750.00	5.00000 11500.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE				
0023 020014F02A	850.000 T	105.00000	89250.00	115.00000 97750.00
SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE				
0024 020014F11B	165.000 T	105.00000	17325.00	115.00000 18975.00
SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE				
0025 020016B03X	650.000 LF	20.00000	13000.00	19.00000 12350.00
CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE				
0026 020016B76G	21.000 LF	120.00000	2520.00	215.00000 4515.00
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE, CLASS V				
0027 020016C21C	1.000 U	3500.00000	3500.00	8000.00000 8000.00
INLETS, TYPE A				
0028 020016C21P	3.000 U	650.00000	1950.00	1500.00000 4500.00
CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES				
0029 020016C22I	3.000 U	500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000 4500.00
RESET CASTINGS				
0030 020016C26C	3.000 U	3750.00000	11250.00	8500.00000 25500.00
INLETS, TYPE B				
0031 020016E15D	1320.000 LF	47.00000	62040.00	35.00000 46200.00
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB				
0032 020016G03R	40.000 SY	325.00000	13000.00	200.00000 8000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES				
0033 020016G10C	1490.000 SY	67.00000	99830.00	150.00000 223500.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK				
0034 020016G15F	70.000 SY	75.00000	5250.00	150.00000 10500.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK				
0035 020016Q03S	300.000 SY	15.00000	4500.00	36.00000 10800.00
TEMPORARY SIDEWALK				
0036 020016Q06T	600.000 HOUR	85.00000	51000.00	50.00000 30000.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 171  
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07171  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

==		( 1 ) S8136		( 2 ) G7305		( )	
		STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
AMOUNT							
0037	020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1130.000 SF	25.00000	28250.00	20.00000	22600.00	
0038	020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 U	12400.00000	24800.00	25000.00000	50000.00	
0039	020016Q21D DRUMS	160.000 U	100.00000	16000.00	150.00000	24000.00	
0040	020016Q21Z TRUCK-MOUNTED ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	2500.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	
0041	020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	50.000 U	120.00000	6000.00	150.00000	7500.00	
0042	020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	
0043	020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	160.000 U	20.00000	3200.00	30.00000	4800.00	
0044	020016Q32P REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	600.000 LF	3.00000	1800.00	3.00000	1800.00	
0045	020016Q40P REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE	600.000 LF	4.00000	2400.00	3.00000	1800.00	
0046	020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	
0047	020016R05E REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	2000.000 LF	0.75000	1500.00	1.00000	2000.00	
0048	020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	250.000 LF	8.00000	2000.00	3.00000	750.00	
0049	020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	6450.000 LF	1.00000	6450.00	3.50000	22575.00	
0050	020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	112.000 SF	7.00000	784.00	20.00000	2240.00	
0051	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	5.00000	5.00	0.00000	0.00	
0052	020016S20B SIGNS	294.000 SF	45.00000	13230.00	25.00000	7350.00	
0053	020017A21D GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1075.000 LF	2.00000	2150.00	2.00000	2150.00	

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE :

01/31/08

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 171  
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07171  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		( 2 ) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		( ) UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0054 020017A29J 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES	2.000 U	2450.00000	4900.00	1600.00000	3200.00	
0055 020017A41C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUG	130.000 LF	39.00000	5070.00	30.00000	3900.00	
0056 020017A41H FOUNDATIONS, TYPE SPF	2.000 U	1450.00000	2900.00	1200.00000	2400.00	
0057 020017A46H FOUNDATIONS, TYPE STF	2.000 U	4500.00000	9000.00	3400.00000	6800.00	
0058 020017A66C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUR	585.000 LF	68.00000	39780.00	50.00000	29250.00	
0059 020017B11P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	4204.000 LF	2.85000	11981.40	2.00000	8408.00	
0060 020017B21I PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLIES	24.000 U	250.00000	6000.00	200.00000	4800.00	
0061 020017B21P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	5167.000 LF	3.25000	16792.75	2.50000	12917.50	
0062 020017B31O TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE C-1	1.000 U	1700.00000	1700.00	1600.00000	1600.00	
0063 020017B31P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	2774.000 LF	3.75000	10402.50	3.00000	8322.00	
0064 020017B31Q TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, TYPE S	2.000 U	6500.00000	13000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	
0065 020017B31S INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 1	1.000 LS	6000.00000	6000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	
0066 020017B32S INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 2	1.000 LS	6350.00000	6350.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
0067 020017B33S INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 3	1.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	10500.00000	10500.00	
0068 020017B41O TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE MM-1	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00	1600.00000	3200.00	
0069 020017B51F PEDESTAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE P-1-W-2	2.000 U	5500.00000	11000.00	4700.00000	9400.00	
0070 020017B52F PEDESTAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE P-2-W-2	1.000 U	7000.00000	7000.00	5750.00000	5750.00	
0071 020017B52J TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 35S-2	1.000 U	8400.00000	8400.00	7250.00000	7250.00	

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE :

01/31/08

CALL ORDER : 171  
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07171  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

		( 1 ) S8136		( 2 ) G7305		( )	
		STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
AMOUNT							
0072 020017B61F	1.000 U	3000.00000	3000.00	2850.00000	2850.00		
PEDESTAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE PW-2							
0073 020017B62J	1.000 U	9000.00000	9000.00	7350.00000	7350.00		
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 40S-2							
0074 020017B21H	16.000 U	2200.00000	35200.00	1100.00000	17600.00		
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE W-1							
0075 020016R26M	3350.000 LF	1.00000	3350.00	3.00000	10050.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN							
4"							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,042,065.35	\$	1,477,622.50		\$
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0003 020011E21C	1.000 LS	35000.00000	35000.00	30000.00000	30000.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0004 020011E21E	1.000 U	18000.00000	18000.00	30000.00000	30000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET-UP							
0005 020011E21F	6.000 MO	1800.00000	10800.00	3000.00000	18000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE							
0006 020011E31G	1.000 LS	1250.00000	1250.00	1250.00000	1250.00		
TELEPHONE SERVICE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	65,050.00	\$	79,250.00		\$
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATION (ROADWAY)							
0008 020011G13I	1.000 LS	8000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE							
LIABILITY INSURANCE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	8,000.00	\$	5,000.00		\$
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0016 020012L22C	19.000 U	275.00000	5225.00	250.00000	4750.00		
INLET FILTERS							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,225.00	\$	4,750.00		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,120,340.35	\$	1,566,622.50		\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,